accrued by all eligible employees at the rate of 3.70 hours per pay period. 

Accrued sick leave will carry over if employees change offices or 
Departments within the County as long as there is no break in service 
longer than. thirty (30) days. 

B. Sick leave may be accumulated to equal, but at no time to exceed, one 
hundred seventy-five (175) working days, at the rate of twelve (12) 
working days per year. Records of sick leave credit and use shall be 
maintained by the Personnel Department of Cook County Department of 
Corrections. Severance of employment terminates all rights for the